iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that a financial instrument's value will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest
rates and the effective weighted interest rates on classes of financial assets and financial liabilities. Interest rate risk is
managed by the Company with the use of rolling short-term deposits.

The Company has no long term financial liabilities upon which it pays interest.

As at the end of the reporting period, Maximus Resources Limited had the following variable rate cash and cash equivalent
holdings:

30 June 2014

Weighted average
interest rate

%

30 June 2014

Balance

$

30 June 2013

Weighted average
interest rate

%

30 June 2013

Balance

$

Cash and cash equivalents 3.25% 625,036 4.38% 265,845

Net exposure to cashflow interest rate 625,036 265,845

34 MAXIMUS RESOURCES LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be
as follows:

Interest rate risk

Increase 2% Decrease 2%

30 June 2014 Carrying amount

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 625,036 444 444 (444) (444)

Total increase/ (decrease) 444 444 (444) (444)

Interest rate risk

Increase 2% Decrease 2%

30 June 2013 Carrying amount

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Profit

$

Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 265,845 433 433 (433) (433)

Total increase/ (decrease) 433 433 (433) (433)

b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of default by borrowers and transactional counterparties as well as the loss of value of assets due to deterioration in
credit quality. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures
to wholesale and retail customers, including outstanding receivables and committed transactions. For banks and financial institutions, only
independently rated parties with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted. Individual risk limits are set based on internal or external ratings in
accordance with limits set by the board. Sales to retail customers are required to be settled in cash or using major credit cards, mitigating